Department.of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor _ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 2, 1998

Mrs. Preadarshni Naraine
DryClean USA

8088 West McNab Road

North Lauderdale, Florida 33068

Re: Facility No.: 0112391
Dear Mrs. Naraine:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you.
submitted on December 12, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
.address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Env1ronmental Protection

2600 '‘Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 20, 1999

MTrs. Prea Naraine
7186 Northwest 80"
Tamarac, Florida 33321

Dear Mrs. Naraine:

Thank you for your note informing the Division of Air Resource Management that your
facility has been sold. We received your note on December 15 and changed your facility status
to inactive in our files.

The invoice you received was for the annual air operation fee. Rule 62-213.300(3),
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner or operator of a facility, upon written
notice from the Department, to submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.
This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year
which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements. Therefore, since our files
indicate that Dryclean USA (AIRS ID #0112391) was in operation in 1999, the fee will be due.

Rule 62-213.300(3), F.A.C., also states that the general permit is non-transferable and
does not follow a change in ownership of the facility. The owners of Bernie’s Cleaners will need
to complete and submit to the Department a new notification form.

For your convenience, I am enclosing your original invoice as well as a notification form.
If you have any questions or need additional information or assistance, please call me at

850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

e d B

Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section

SB/

Enclosures

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment.and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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- |  RECEIVED

DEC 1 2 1997
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
i - Bureau of A_ir Monitoring
Facility Name and Location & Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owne—/Company \Iame (\lame of corpor‘lnon agency, or individual owner):

MTuu's Coeptlonys D DRy et ugh

?_. ~Site Name (For example, plant name or ¢ number):

QD ¢4 WMc Nab ﬂmy) hﬂjd&ém C(S.A/. fmmﬂf 5L |

3. Hazardous Waste Generator [dentification Number-

gﬁMc}Zc@ ) FLQ 0’?“@7 ((qj

Facility Locatidn:
Street Address: L
Ciry: , County: T Zip Code:

s

v

N

Responsible Official

6. Name and Tite of Responsible Ofﬁcxal

D Nea Moz e

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: CACain Q},
Street Address: (gbsfé W ME Pl [Z&ﬁ/pc
City: (\) (44. County: 6 Zip Code:
derdale (L 320bg |
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: - qg 'f 72® éga/b Fax: ( Q75 -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Co ct (For example, plant manager):

Am Nz ine
10. Facility Contact Address:

Swreet Address: f{j g g M/ W [//ﬁ aée
= N Lodedi(c C°““‘y'i P e 33

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:‘ Q)LP / 56 ))0 Fax: () .

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96
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Jan 07 98 12:50p Prea Naraine : 9S4-722-8194

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ANTULL'S (peATIONS \NC

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

DeNcienant US A
Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:
_ FLD 94%1L7b4aud.
T $088 W Mo ae ReR0

Ciy: Nl . lAUD ERDALE County: ? L Zip Code: 5?;0&: &

(¥5)

Responsible Official

6. Nam’e and Title of Responsible Official:

ﬁ)l Len DS LH\\\ NARR NG

7. Responsxbie Official Mailing Address:

~ Organization/Firm: D \fCLL R~ LS o
Street Address: G844 W ™M Nal (a.c/(

City: N -.Lﬂ—u SERL DLE County: = | Zip Code: %go(’)g
Responsible Official Telephone Number: _ R ‘ .
Telephone: (0[ g‘q‘)jzt‘o- S$ 20 . Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Tiile of Facility Contact (For example, pfant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Addfess:

City: ' County: ' Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: » . :

Telephone: ) - o Faxi ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-23-96



|

Facility Information

1.(2) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Instelled ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-0CT-93 [2-NOV.93 #2 (08-DEC-9] 43 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) wiref. condenser 1§ 1] gheda ] glizj=ai
(2) w/ carbon adsorber e N
{3) w/ no controls
{Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber

" |(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

- (b) Control devices are required, but not 'yet installed {_ ]

(c) "No-controi devices are required to be ihstalled X ] ’ -

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months" Sr—n& W

gallons T4 qL . Ne I3 A %’W g

4141[’ -1997) s ARLs 8\2. ww | ‘W& AN -

(b) Ifless than I2 months, how many? [ ‘ months
[ [ N

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ew store: [ ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11? )
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | A ] New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | J New large area source [ J
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber { ] Refrigerated condenser  { ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | }

. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the followmo
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:, : :

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a toial heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas excepi for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Moni-!.:'oring._and __Rgcor_dkeeping Information
Check %1]1 logs which are req.u-ired to be kept .0;1~site in éccordance with the requirements of this general permit:
= (a) Purt;ﬂése -receipf§ and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair '
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperz;;ur:e rﬁonitofing
(d) C.arbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration moniroring

(e) Instrument calibration

[LLLEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ } I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

{ J ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, ani the responsible official, as defined in Part {[ of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as ro
comply with all 1erms and conditions of this general permir as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will prompily notify the Department of ary changes to the information contained in this notification.

Mt

. ) T
. Sllgnatu>re,___'_.P LERD Myl NARLINE Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .
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954-722-8194

Prea Naraine
DRYCLEAN UsA
FAX 954-722.81 94

Rick Butler
Dept of Environmental Protection
Fax 850 922-1362

Rick:

I was under the impression that these forms oniy had to completed
once and there was no charge. The enclosed pages 13 to 16 0of 16
were sent in July of 1996. How often does this have to be done?
And 1s there a $50.00 fee per year? 1 am enclosing also for your
mformation:

a) proof of registration sent in June 1997,

b) proof of facility 1D

¢) another recent check for $100 sent Jan 3, 1998 for 1997 dues.

Please note that for all purposes, the business changed hands from
ACE Drycleaning Inc to Anjuli’s Creations Inc. DBA Dryclean
USA. How can we have this name changed across the board??

Tranks. for your help.

1 .
Vo "{/1) ¥
AW
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Jan_07 98 12:51p Prea Naraine g54-722-8194 P

Department of @
Envircnmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherei!
Governor Tailahassee, Florida 32399-2400 , Secretary

08-09-96

PREA NARAINE, OWNER

DRY CLEAN USA

8088 WT McNAB RD _
NORTH LAUDERDALE FL 33068

The Hazardous Waste Management Program has reviewed your
application for a hazardous waste DER/EPA I.D. Number.

Based on the information received you have been issued
the following identification number for the facility at
8088 W McNAB RD , NCRTH LAUDERDALE

Facility ID # FLD981476443
Your facility status is the following:

Small quantity generator..

Florida Administrative Code rule 17-730 requires all large
guantity generators of hazardous waste and all hazardous waste
treatment, storage, or disposal facilities to file a biennial
report of their hazardous waste activities with DER. You must
comply with this rule concerning the filing of a biennial report
by March 1 for the preceding odd-numbered year. The report
forms will be sent to the contact person. Businesses that
generate less than 1000 kilograms of hazardous waste per month
(small quantity generators) are not subject to these reporting
requirements.

If any of the information on the Hazardous Waste activity
form changes, please notify us in writing at the letiterhiead
address. For further assistance, please call 904/488-0300.

'R EPA 1D NUMBER. THIS . |
lgbAPPROVAL TO TRANSPCRT Fiﬁ@RDSET%‘ﬁQ?TE ?,)Z Z .-
OR OPERATE A HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT, A A 4 :

STORAGECNIDBPOSALFAQ}HWZPLEA?ETE Environnmgmtal Supervigbr ITé
CONTACTTHEEEPARTMENiFORCOMP Hazardous Waste Management Section

REQUIREMENTS. '

cc: Dave Gray - EPA/Region IV
DER/West Palm Beach
GMS-1ID # 5006P80654

“Frotect, Conserve ond Manage Florida's Snvirenment and Natural Resources”

Printed ¢n rezycizd nopes.
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Section 3 Registration/Irsurance Verification

954 -

722-8194

AAASASASASAL AR AASS AR AL RR R ARl A Al Al L R R g R e T R R R e I R Y

Facility ID: 3500476

Faciliry Information: DRYCLEAN USA

8688 W MCNAB RD

i oo 241 v
A o

NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL 33068-4255, County: BROWARD
- ol i|2%
Facility Cperator: HMmY—trESIFERE Ori e (\\\MMN‘E . —
Acccunt Cwner: 38688
ACE DRY CLEANING IKC
8088 W MCNAB RD
NORTH LAUDERDALE.FL 33068
Attn: Rameshwar, Harr
’ New Owawe - 1947
Fac-ility Cwner: 386488 ] CXLE‘#" !trf**‘ N
ACE DRY CLEANING- INC ANTUVET S USH-
5085 ¥ MON b SN DN < LEwn
NORTH LACDERDALE %’0‘3‘3 L~ m< N Ro
Atta? RAMESHWAR, HARRY Lam ool .
N oRTe r~l N ¥ ~
Properzy Qwner: 40031 A m - SH‘L)'
TRAMMELL CROW CO
3225 AVIATION AVE §700
COCONUT GROVE
Attn: SMITH, TOM
1997 Annual Fee: $100.00 ~ Eree o e *
1356 Annual Fee: §100.00 = MOT MEPIenBCE
Adjustments: $0.00
Faymants: $0.20
Total Charges 2200.00 Balance Due: $200.00

3a. HRas third-party liability insurance been obtalned for the facility listad above?
[ 1 YES (Please complete the folleowing) [ 1 KO
' -
Policy Holder: Devcrenn Usn » Angucl's Chesrions T
<z 7
Insurance Company: FifemAn's FuaDy
Pelicy NMumber: A\ 32-752(-— 8054 0313 amount of coverage: % 2 OO &6 4
Date ccverage cbtained: b“z‘f'“ 3_7 period of coveragn: {2 PmerrTii
3b. If the facility identified above did not operate as a drycleaning

in Section 1) during the calendar year 1997, provide the last date the

3c. If the facility identified above cperated a business in 1997 that

facility or a wholesale supply facility, indicate zhe type of business that was

1 Dry Drop-off Facilicy (1

{
{ } Uniform Rental or Linen Supply Facilicy
!

Laundry Facility with no uge of drycleaning solvents Othter

facility operated as su~h: /

faciliity or wholesale supply facility (as defined

/

did not meet the definiticn of a drycleaning
operated:

Retail clething store

LR R R R e R R e e R e e R R A R A R TR L R R

PAGE 2



Jan Q07 98 12:50p Prea Naraine

®

h31a7

Department of Environmental Protection
Drycleaner Registration

2600 Blairstone Road

NS 4525

Talahassee, F| 32399-2405

Drycleaner Registration
Previous Cust ID 38688

Dear Sirs:

954-722-8194 p.2

ST
IR ECYTS

Anjuli's Creations

d/b/a Dryclean USA

8088 West McNab Road

M. Lauderdale, Fl 33068 .
Phone: (954) 726-5530 »

ACE Drycleaners (Cust ID 38988) d/b/a Dryclean USA has been taken over by Anjuli’'s
Creations d/b/a Dryclean USA. it is our understanding that a registration fee of the sum
of $100.00 needs to paid for the year 1996-1997. Your notice was not received by us.

Check No. 4§¢in the sum of $100.00 is enclosed. Please caif (§54) 726-5530 for any

further information.

I am also enclosing a stamped addressed envelope so that you could verify that you
have received my check and that my registration fee is paid.

Thank you

= e

é?ndat Naraine
President
Anjuli's Creations

7" ANJULI'S  CREATIONS INC.
. .D/B/A DRYCLEAN USA

8088 W. MCNAB ROAD,-SUITE 1A
LN LAUDEHDALE FL 33068 .

‘n‘.:‘ e rcmsm;g:sa 58
’) K\




FAX

Date 01/06/98
Number of pages including cover sheet g
TO: Prea Naraine FROM: Rick Butler
Dry Clean USA Florida Department of
8088 W. McNab Road Environmental Protection
North Lauderdale 33068 Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
MS 5510
2600 Blair Stone Rd.
Pﬁone 954-726-5530 Tallahassee, FL 32399
Fax Phone 954-720-2815
cc: Phone (850) 921-9586
Fax Phone (850) 922-1362
REMARKS: [ Urgent (] Foryourreview [X Reply ASAP [ Please Comment

Please complete the following pages and fax them to the number listed above.
Please send the copy with the original signature to the address above. Feel free to
call with any questions. |

Jhorid e,
Vi
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854-722-8194

Perchloroethylene Dry Cieaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Locaticn

Faciiity Ovwner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ANTULL'S (peaTIoNS (NC.

2

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

DeNCiean US A | |

Hazardous Waste Generator 1dentification Number:

FLD 414 044D

:l:.

Facility Location: SOER W MBS a0

Street Address:

Civ: NL. LAUD cRODALE County: }‘_’L,- Zip Code: 5%0[‘3 %

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
As 7 7 9 - 3 )
\\[\KS . @’L.E o DALS Ny NARR NG
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: D(c_\’ LR~ USH .
Strect Address: GO %% W M N [T
City: N LS EL OIE County: o Zip Code: %‘%O(OS"
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephons: (_QTSL‘*)*‘)'ZLO- K0 Fax: ¢ ) .
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
¢, Name and Tiile of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): "
10, Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
Citv: County: Zip Code:
i1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: { } - Fax: ( )
J
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 01 16

Eftective: 6-23-96



al 1297
l‘?ﬂ bt [0
(b} If less than 2 months, how many? [ months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

-r

T'vpe of Machine

ID

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Coutro!
Device
Insialled

Date
Machine
Initially

[ {Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

Date
Machine
Initially
1D |Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

Fxample
i

#]

03-0CT-93  [2-NOi"-93

£ 08-DEC-9)

#3  02-MAR-92

02-L(4R-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

# |

12} w/ carbon adsorber

%id4a |
T 1

%LL! |

T

£3y w/ 1o controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

{5} w/ carbon adsorber

{6) W/ no controls

[rDr_ver Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

1T

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) wi no controls

[Rec

laimer Unpit

{10 w/ ref. condenser

(113 w/carbon adsorper

(12) w/ no controls

(by Control devices are required, but not yet instatled [ ]

(c) No controi devices are required to be instailed |'_¥ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months? S"é‘-i—

Ne g,e,(:,_,._al,.», (r& b

“ld

__1gzallons

1#%

2% gL

[ {i New store: [ ] Didnotkeeprecords: [ ]

3. What ts the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 117
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

cxisting small area source

Existing large area source | 1

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

$B18-22L-PS6

A

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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N

.

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section {5} of Part 11 cf this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber L] Refrigerated condenser ]

New smali area source
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify thart all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

Afl steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BT Urty or less (298
boiler HF or less), and (2} are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired

All steam and hot water generating units exempt (X

No such units on-site 1 )

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all iogs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [_,5‘]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [_,_X_]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring (1]
(d} Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration meonitoring L3
{e) mstrument calibration ]
(f) Start-up. shutdoewn, malfunction plan |
DEP form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 1S of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

L1 I hereby surrender a!l existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this netification form; specifically, permit number(s)

¥

[_L] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the fazility addressed in
this notification. T hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguivy, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete, Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control eguipment described above so as to
comphy with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part If of this notification form.

1

I will promptly notify the Department of ary changes (0 the information contained in ihis notification.

h
(f //a/zaw/’ gﬁ;-zl%

Signature . , ] Date / '
& PLihd priusdi NARLING y
DEP Form No. 62-213.900{2) Page 16 of 16
Eftective: 6-25-96
auledep eadd dgg:21 85 40 UECr
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: PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS S
Ia ' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT %
_ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION . O ' -

AIRS ID#: D)) 39 ] DATE:_QQ_QLl@ TIME IN: _| ): Al axm TIME OUT: 1] 4% a,]
FACILITY NAME: _ Dno - Clean [ SA -
FACILITY LOCATION: 590% W Menlain Rd.

Mot (cssdocdat, FL 3300

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (\Rs N ooy PHONE:
Preadors M

CONTACT NAME:

- 3

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | ]
(check appropriate box) f
1. New facility nptiﬁed DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notily DARM to usc general permit

|PART Il: CLASSIFICATION - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is; . 0 No notification form .
(check appropriate box) : QO Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A. ; '
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) o (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
. 3. Existing large arca source : 4,. New large areca source a
. dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr : dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after.12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Ay ON  OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification: .
a facility qualified for a general permit as number _- above
a facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was\‘@()*l(t’ﬁ;llons.

1of5 ' -~ Revised 9/15/97



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁ ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ' ‘ ON ONnA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading" m
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or m sealed containers for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? . Qy ON W

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ' '

~ beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : ay aN 'D’N/

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | | - |

In Part IT-A: ‘ '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cqunppcd with a refrigerated condcnscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

Il' classification 4 has been checked, the machmc should be equlppcd with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the resp'onsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? DW/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 4 UN ON/A |

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the D/ L
condenser upon opening the door? ' N ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? : aN
5. -Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust temperature of the /
condenscr exceeded 45°F? o N OnN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and after /
aN

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?
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. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlct and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring.

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

ety

%/ ON ON/A

B’Y/ aN aNna

QY ON @A _

=NV

|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc puichased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintaincd calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

. 30f5
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_.|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS e ' |
1. Does the responsxble official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : o aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - o on
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? , '
' Hose connections, fittings, - [3/ . ' m&/ '
couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers 0N an/A
Door gaskets and seating [24 ON QN/A Stills : ty’ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @’Y/E;N aN/A
- Pumps QW/DN aN/A Diverter valves MN aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers I‘M/DN aN/A Cartridge filter housings QY N @A
Water separators _ g‘{ aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) (3/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) - a-

_ Odor (noticeable perc odor) -
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) EI
Halogen leak detector “ Q

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is thé equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)? ' ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. cht in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

/ﬂﬂ "/;()ﬂo// | | 6//Ao

( Inspector’s Name (Pleade ﬂ’rint) Date qf I/p(spc_-:ction N
4 b /o' /
spector’s Signature Approximaftc Date of Next Inspection
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N PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST R E C E | V E D
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL : @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
REINSPECTION ° QO Feg 0.8 1999

onitoring
urces

ARS D#: _O{2391  DATE:_ I-¥-99  TIMEIN: _//:00 _ TIME OUT: érwf lle
FACILITY NAME: ___ DRyCieAaN  USA

FACILITY LOCATION: o8 W. McNag Bo. Meem lAauseoAle
3300F

NARAWNIE
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Mes . PREA,DHRSHN\ " PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: - PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION l

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

© R

[PART m: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A. '

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source IS/ 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr (dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification 1% anN QCan not dctermine

If no, please check the appropriate classification: ~
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was /(@) gallons.
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| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) .

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examinihg the containers for leakage?

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

{Y QN ON/A

oY oN aONA
@Y aN

MY AN ON/A

aQy N @/N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

L.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ‘

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

@Y ON

@Y ON aN/A
@Y oN ana

oY an

@Y oN ana

®¢ an
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6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? _ Q‘? aN
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN oA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON A

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy aN &N/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy aN Gﬁ/A

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON &vaA

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Qy an &a

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ®Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? [9‘§ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @Y ON an/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? El? aN aNva
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) ' ay aN @A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN @fA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @7 ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON ag/a
Problem corrected? ay AN Bﬁ/A

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . g¢ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : @¢ aonN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, J
couplings, and valves &Y ON aN/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating E\/Y ON aQN/A Stills @ﬁr ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating gy oN ana Exhaust dampers & o ava
Pumps v oN awa Diverter valves &y aN aNva
Solvent tanks and containers &Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings G<{ aN anN/a
Water separators - Eﬁr ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) e §
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) &
Odor (noticeable perc odor) El/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: Bﬁ/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay DN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

ART PEMMET#X [~9-99

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

JAN =2 oo

\ITlspectTor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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- - DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: DQ\[CLEAM UsAh .~. DATE=_LZZZ‘Z‘.L_

FACILITY LOCATION: __ OF® W. Mchap Ro. Noew laumeeens., 33068

Annual Reporting Period: Sens 9 199% TO San Y 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
$2-213 300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. AYES UNo

[f NO, complete the following:

- #1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pcripci stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

22, Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

r

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed aster reasonable inquiry, that the statements

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

uzon purchase receipts, does not erceea’ 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
csmbination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WM./ %ﬁ NALAINE "’/9/47

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

“This form 1s made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discreuon of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 4 n 2 7 ’7 2

_Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00  _o'S
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 5 i 3 7 3

/
Please mclude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mallmﬁ}zbel

RECEIVED
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso9. ..

Bureau of Ajr .

Do NOT Remove Label Onitoring i
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DRYCLEAN USA FOR GOVERNMENT & ONLY<:
PREA NORAINE Org.: 37550101000 EQ; Bl !X
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on ybur mailing label.
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DEC 1 5 1999
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& Mobile Sources
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